
Minabe Line Revised October 1,2024

First Bus
Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.
First Bus

Destination Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Destination

Flight Number 31 33 35 37 39 41 Flight Number

Note

Closed on 

Saturday,Sunday 

and Holidays.

Closed on 

Saturday,Sunday 

and Holidays.

Closed on 

Saturday,Sunday 

and Holidays.

Note

Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

8:10 11:30 13:00 14:30 15:30 17:30
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.

Minato 8:11 11:31 13:01 14:31 15:31 17:31 Minato

Kaizo-ji-cho 8:12 11:32 13:02 14:32 15:32 17:32 Kaizo-ji-cho

Ginza 8:14 11:34 13:04 14:34 15:34 17:34 Ginza

Katamachi 8:14 11:34 13:04 14:34 15:34 17:34 Katamachi

Hashizume 8:14 11:34 13:04 14:34 15:34 17:34 Hashizume

Egawa-
ohashi

8:15 11:35 13:05 14:35 15:35 17:35
Egawa-
ohashi

Motomachi 8:16 11:36 13:06 14:36 15:36 17:36 Motomachi

Tenjin 8:16 11:36 13:06 14:36 15:36 17:36 Tenjin

Meiyo-mae 8:17 11:37 13:07 14:37 15:37 17:37 Meiyo-mae

Nakahama 8:17 11:37 13:07 14:37 15:37 17:37 Nakahama

Ushinohana 8:18 11:38 13:08 14:38 15:38 17:38 Ushinohana

Higashi
matsubara

8:18 11:38 13:08 14:38 15:38 17:38
Higashi

matsubara

Haya Sta. 8:19 11:39 13:09 14:39 15:39 17:39 Haya Sta.

Matsubara 8:20 11:40 13:10 14:40 15:40 17:40 Matsubara

Ibara 8:20 11:40 13:10 14:40 15:40 17:40 Ibara

Ooya 8:21 11:41 13:11 14:41 15:41 17:41 Ooya

Sakai-guchi 8:22 11:42 13:12 14:42 15:42 17:42 Sakai-guchi

Sakai 8:22 11:42 13:12 14:42 15:42 17:42 Sakai

Ipponmatsu 8:23 11:43 13:13 14:43 15:43 17:43 Ipponmatsu

Umegaoka 8:24 11:44 13:14 14:44 15:44 17:44 Umegaoka

Roto Gakuen-
mae 8:25 11:45 13:15 14:45 15:45 17:45

Roto Gakuen-
mae

Haneta 8:25 11:45 13:15 14:45 15:45 17:45 Haneta

Minabe
Gakko-mae

8:26 11:46 13:16 14:46 15:46 17:46
Minabe
Gakko-mae

Minabe Sta. 8:30 11:50 13:20 14:50 15:50 17:50 Minabe Sta.

Outbound

For Minabe.Sta



Minabe Line Revised October 1,2024

First Bus Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. Minabe Sta. First Bus

Destination
Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.

Kii-Tanabe 

Sta.
Destination

Flight Number 30 32 34 36 38 40 Flight Number

Note
Closed on 

Saturday,Sunday 

and Holidays.

Closed on 

Saturday,Sunday 

and Holidays.

Note

Minabe Sta. 7:20 8:40 12:00 13:30 15:00 16:00 Minabe Sta.

Minabe
Gakko-mae

7:20 8:40 12:00 13:30 15:00 16:00
Minabe
Gakko-mae

Haneta 7:22 8:42 12:02 13:32 15:02 16:02 Haneta

Roto Gakuen-
mae

7:22 8:42 12:02 13:32 15:02 16:02
Roto Gakuen-

mae

Umegaoka 7:23 8:43 12:03 13:33 15:03 16:03 Umegaoka

Ipponmatsu 7:23 8:43 12:03 13:33 15:03 16:03 Ipponmatsu

Sakai 7:25 8:45 12:05 13:35 15:05 16:05 Sakai

Sakai-guchi 7:25 8:45 12:05 13:35 15:05 16:05 Sakai-guchi

Ooya 7:26 8:46 12:06 13:36 15:06 16:06 Ooya

Ibara 7:27 8:47 12:07 13:37 15:07 16:07 Ibara

Matsubara 7:28 8:48 12:08 13:38 15:08 16:08 Matsubara

Haya Sta. 7:28 8:48 12:08 13:38 15:08 16:08 Haya Sta.

Higashi
matsubara

7:28 8:48 12:08 13:38 15:08 16:08
Higashi

matsubara

Ushinohana 7:29 8:49 12:09 13:39 15:09 16:09 Ushinohana

Nakahama 7:29 8:49 12:09 13:39 15:09 16:09 Nakahama

Meiyo-mae 7:30 8:50 12:10 13:40 15:10 16:10 Meiyo-mae

Tenjin 7:31 8:51 12:11 13:41 15:11 16:11 Tenjin

Motomachi 7:31 8:51 12:11 13:41 15:11 16:11 Motomachi

Egawa-
ohashi

7:32 8:52 12:12 13:42 15:12 16:12
Egawa-
ohashi

Hashizume 7:33 8:53 12:13 13:43 15:13 16:13 Hashizume

Katamachi 7:33 8:53 12:13 13:43 15:13 16:13 Katamachi

Ginza 7:34 8:54 12:14 13:44 15:14 16:14 Ginza

Kaizo-ji-cho 7:34 8:54 12:14 13:44 15:14 16:14 Kaizo-ji-cho

Minato 7:35 8:55 12:15 13:45 15:15 16:15 Minato

Kii-Tanabe
Sta.

7:40 9:00 12:20 13:50 15:20 16:20
Kii-Tanabe

Sta.

Return Trip

For Kii-Tanabe.Sta




